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THE TIMELINE

The first case of COVID – 19

was detected in Maryland on March 5, 2020. 

Maryland Secretary of Health declares a Public Health Emergency.

Governor
declares a 

State of 
Emergency

State

Emergency 
Operations 

Center 
Escalates  

SRAL

State Agency 
Task Forces 
created in 
response
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

TOTAL CLAIMS FILED BY COUNTY

Week Ending - September 5, 2020

PUA 

Jurisdiction Regular UI PUA (New) (Reclassified)* PEUC Claims EB Claims

Allegany 82 29 - 24 5 

Anne Arundel 482 126 2 104 32 

Baltimore City 727 316 3 225 59 

Baltimore County 999 371 2 220 99 

Calvert 67 29 1 15 1 

Caroline 30 6 - 5 2 

Carroll 124 30 - 25 5 

Cecil 88 36 - 11 11 

Charles 128 62 - 27 11 

Dorchester 45 14 - 8 6 

Frederick 199 56 - 38 11 

Garrett 25 12 - 6 1 

Harford 211 60 2 43 14 

Howard 218 58 - 41 16 

Kent 11 4 - 3 3 

Montgomery 716 258 5 131 38 

Non - Maryland 812 840 1 135 70 

Prince George's 930 556 3 181 84 

Queen Anne's 31 8 - 9 6 

Somerset 27 14 - 3 2 

St. Mary's 60 17 - 16 3 

Talbot 33 9 - 7 1 

Unknown 58 2 - 14 11 

Washington 179 44 - 27 9 

Wicomico 104 41 - 18 21 

Worcester 48 10 - 9 16 

Totals by Type: 6,434 3,008 19 1,345 537 

Total Regular UI Claims: 6,434 

Total New PUA, PEUC and EB Claims: 4,890 

Total New UI Claims: 11,324 

WEEKLY UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS DATA TABULATION
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Industries not classified

Other services (except public administration)

Accommodation and food services

Arts, entertainment, and recreation

Health care and social assistance

Educational services

Administrative,support, waste management, remediation services

Management of companies and enterprises

Professional, scientific, and technical services

Real estate and rental and leasing
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Chart 1.  UNITED STATES AND MARYLAND
County Business Patterns:  2018

Maryland United States
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Chart 2.  MARYLAND
Employment by Industry:  2018

Total Employment  2,366,053 
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• Additional 357,500 persons unemployed – only five of Maryland’s 24 political 

subdivisions have a population greater than 350,000

Highest Net Loss

• Accommodation and Food Service industries; Health Care and Social 

Assistance industries; and Retail Trade

Highest Percent Loss

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation industries; Accommodation and Food 

Service industries; and Administrative and Support

MARYLAND CHANGE IN EMPLOYMENT

MARCH 2020 – APRIL 2020
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Experienced a loss of household income since March 13, 2020 Expect a loss of household income in the next four weeks

Maryland United States

LOSS OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME
PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLDS



Planning.Maryland.gov

1.7

6.3

32.7

22.8

6.6

17.3

12.6

3.6

8.5

34.4

21.3

9.0

13.2 13.0

Less than high school Some high school High school or
equivalent

Some college, no degree Associates degree Bachelor's degree Graduate degree

Percent of population 18 years and over not working at time of the survey

Maryland United States

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT FOR ADULTS

NOT WORKING



Planning.Maryland.gov

6.3%

0.9%

0.7%

7.0%

1.7%
5.4%

34.9%

4.9%

14.4%

6.2%

1.4%

16.2%

3.9%

2.9%

0.5%

6.2%

1.4%

6.5%

34.0%

9.2% 10.4%
7.6%

1.9%

15.5%

    Did not
want to be
employed

    Sick with
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Maryland United States

REASON FOR NOT WORKING
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QUESTIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CONTACT:

Jesse Ash

Maryland Department of Planning

Jesse.ash@Maryland.gov


